

**RSA No. 96 of 2018.**

13.03.2018 Present: Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **14.5.2018**. Steps for service through ordinary process as also Registered Post be taken within two days.

**CMP No. 1828 of 2018**

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Subject to the appellants depositing the entire mesne profits as determined by the learned trial Court within a period of eight weeks, if not already deposited, further proceedings in Execution Petition arising out of Civil Suit No. 38-1/2009/06 passed by learned Civil Judge (Jr. Division), Kasauli dated 30.5.2017, is ordered to be stayed.

Copy *dasti*.

**March 13, 2018.**  
(GR)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**