

RSA No. 96 of 2018.

14.5.2018 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No. 1828 of 2018

Learned counsel for the appellants states that the entire decretal amount of ₹ 1,45,000/- stands deposited in the Registry of this Court. Accordingly, the order dated 13.3.2018 is made absolute during the pendency of the appeal. Application stands disposed of.

RSA No. 96 of 2018

List for admission on **28.5.2018**. In the meanwhile, records be called for.

14th May, 2018.
(GR)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge