

RSA No. 96/2018

11.4.2019 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Jaswal,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. P. S. Goverdhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2(a)
to 2(e) and 3 to 6.

CMP (M) No.280/2019

By medium of this application, the applicants have sought for bringing on record the legal representatives of respondent No. 2, who is stated to have died on 25.1.2019. The application is within time and the same is accordingly allowed. The legal representatives of respondent No.2, as mentioned in para 2 of the application, are ordered to be brought on record. The application stands disposed of.

RSA No. 96/2018

Amended memo of parties and power of attorney on behalf of respondents No. 2(a) to 2(e) be filed within one week.

List on 30.4.2019.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

11.4.2019
(pankaj)