

Varinder & Ors. vs. Ramesh Aggarwal & Ors.
RSA No. 96 of 2018

03.08.2022 **Present:** Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants/non-applicants.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Advocate, for the respondents/applicants.

CMP No. 10391 of 2022

Having heard learned counsel for the applicants/respondents, the application for early hearing is allowed keeping in view the fact that the applicant/respondent No.3 happens to be a Senior Citizen and further that the suit was instituted as far back as in the year 2006.

RSA No. 96 of 2018

As agreed, the main case is ordered to be listed for consideration on **27.09.2022**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 03, 2022
(vinod)