

Sh. Varinder & Ors. vs. Ramesh Aggarwal (deceased) through his
LRs and Ors.

RSA No. 96 of 2018.

22.11.2024 Present: Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, vice
counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the
respondents except for deceased
respondent No.3.

CMP(M) No. 1832 of 2024.

Issue notice to legal representatives of
deceased respondent No.3, as detailed in para-2 of
the application, returnable for 4th January, 2025.
Steps be taken within a week.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

22nd November, 2024.
(Jai)