

**Sh. Varinder & others vs. Ramesh Aggarwal  
(deceased) through his LRs and others**

**RSA No.96 of 2018**

10.01.2025 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta,  
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, appears for legal  
representatives of deceased respondent No.3 and seeks time to  
file reply and power of attorney. Be filed before the next date.

List on 4<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

January 10, 2025  
(vt)