

**Sh. Varinder & tohers vs. Ramesh Aggarwal
(deceased) through his LRs and others**

RSA No.96 of 2018

04.04.2025 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, more time is granted to file power of attorneys for legal representatives of respondent No.3, respondents No.1(a) to 1(c), respondents No.2(a) to 2(c) and respondents No.4 to 6. Needful be positively done on or before the next date.

List on 16th May, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

April 04, 2025
(vt)