

Varainder & others vs. Ramesh Aggarwal
(deceased) through LRs & others

RSA No. 96 of 2018

16.05.2025 Present: Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice counsel
for the appellants.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the respective
respondents.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for
the respondents that fresh power of attorney on behalf
of respondents No. R-1(a) and R-1(c), R-2 (a), R-2 (b),
R-2(d), R-3 (a), R-3(b) and R-6 is being filed during the
course of the day. He seeks time to file power of
attorney on behalf of respondents No. R-1 (b), 2 (c) and
respondent No.5. Needful be done on or before the
next date.

The Court has been informed that
respondents No. 2 (e) and 4 have expired during the
pendency of this appeal. Learned counsel for the
appellants seeks time to take appropriate steps. Be
taken on or before the next date.

List on 20.6.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

16th May, 2025
(kck)