

Varinder & others vs. Ramesh Aggarwal
deceased through LR's & others

RSA No. 96 of 2018

20.06.2025 Present: Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice counsel
for the appellants.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the
respective respondents.

CMP(M) No. 1832 of 2024

There is no opposition to the application.

Accordingly, the application is allowed for the reasons
stated therein. The delay in bringing on record the
legal representatives of deceased respondent No.3 is
condoned. The legal representatives of deceased
respondent No.3 as detailed in para-2 of the
application, are brought on record as respondents No.
3 (a) to 3 (b). The application stands disposed of.

RSA No. 96 of 2018

More time sought by the learned counsel for
the appellants to take appropriate steps for
representation of deceased respondent No. 2 (e) and
respondent No.4. Necessary steps be taken on or
before the next date.

List on 4.7.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

20th June, 2025
(kck)