

Varinder & others vs. Ramesh Aggarwal
deceased through LRs & others

RSA No. 96 of 2018

04.07.2025 Present: Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice counsel
for the appellants.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the
respondents.

CMP(M) Nos. 1091 & 1092 of 2025

By way of these applications filed by the
appellants/applicants prayers have been made for
deletion of respondent No.2 (e) and respondent No.4 on
the ground that their estate is otherwise duly
represented by other respondent on record.

Prayer is not opposed. Accordingly, the
applications are allowed. Name of respondents No. 2
(e) and 4 are ordered to be deleted from the array of
parties. Registry to carry out necessary corrections.
Amended memo of parties be filed. The applications
stand disposed of.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

4th July, 2025
(kck)