

RSA No. 96 of 2018

14.08.2025 Present: Mr. Rakesh Thakur vice Mr. Pratap
Singh, Advocate for respondent.
As per order dated 04.07.2025

necessary correction has been carried out in
memo of parties.

Amended memo of parties has been
received but as per report of Registry, same has
not taken on record as it is not in order, because
respondent No. 2(e) though deleted vide order
dated 04.07.2025 has not been mentioned and
respondent No. 3 has not been mentioned as
deceased and her LR has been mentioned.

Fresh POA on behalf of respondents
No. 1(b), 2(c) and 5 is awaited as Mr. P.S
Govardhan, Advocate has been designated as
senior Advocate. Let the needful be done within a
period of two weeks. List thereafter.

Deputy.Registrar (Judicial)

14.08.2025
(Shalini)