

**Varinder and Ors. Vs. Ramesh Aggarwal
(deceased) through LRs and Ors.**

RSA No.96 of 2018

10.10.2025 Present: Mr. Ajeet Pal Jaswal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Further time prayed to file Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No.1(b), 2(c) and 5, as they are stated to be residing abroad. Needful be done within six weeks.

In the meanwhile, corrected amended memo of parties, in terms of order dated 14.08.2025, be also filed.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

10th October, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)