

**Varinder and Ors. vs. Ramesh Aggarwal
(deceased) through LRs and Ors.**

RSA No. 96 of 2018

03.12.2025 Present: Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Further time prayed to comply with the order dated 10.10.2025. Let the needful be done within 12 weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

December 3rd, 2025
(Susheel)