

**Varinder and others vs. Ramesh Aggarwal
(deceased) through LRs and others**

RSA No. 96 of 2018

17.03.2026 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 17, 2026 (Nisha)